PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/907296

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig B. Williams	2005-03-08
Henry H. Mason, Jr.	2005-03-08
Roger Castonguay	2005-03-04
Joseph G. Nagy	2005-03-08
Heather Pugliese	2005-03-08
Narayansamy Soundararajan	2005-03-08
John James Dougherty	2005-03-11

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: David Arnold

DATE SIGNED: 2005-03-24

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignp1.TIF

source=Assignp2.TIF

source=Assignp3.TIF

source=Assignp4.TIF

source=Assignp5.TIF

source=Assignp6.TIF

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0446

800017296

:H \$40.00 061130 1090

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we,

Craig B. Williams, 49 Sunnybrook Drive, Avon, CT 06001
Henry H. Mason, Jr., 1091 New Britain Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032
Roger Castonguay, 5 Ellen Drive, Terryville, CT 06786
Joseph G. Nagy, 25 Huckleberry Lane, Southington, CT 06489
Heather Pugliese, 85 Buck Road, Amston, CT 06231
Narayansamy Soundararajan, Flat 403, Plot 92/1,2,3, Jayaberi's Vijayalakshmi Homes, Kabir Nagar,
Moti Nagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, AP, India 500018, and
John J. Dougherty, 1736 Morgan Lane, Collegeville, PA 19426

, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled CIRCUIT BREAKER CONFIGURED TO BE REMOTELY OPERATED, GE Docket No. 172914/GEN-0431 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/557,226 filed on March 29, 2004

☑ executed concurrently herewith, or☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1	
	Date: 3/8/2005
Craig B. Williams	
State of Consctout SS:	Planville
County of Narthord	
This Stay of Jack, 20	05, before me personally came the above named
Craic B. William	to me personally known as the individual who
	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set for	an.
Seal	Tolono ha Vinder &
	(Notary Public)
,	MARJORIE M. GIUDICE
Inventor 2	NOTARY PUBLIC
Lengt Mundy 1	Date: 3/8/2005 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2010
Henry H. Mason, Jr.	-
	01:110
State of Street SS:	fainville
County of Nantyon	
This the day of March, 200	5, before me personally came the above named
Henry H. Mason	to me personally known as the individual who
•	knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set for	th.
Seal	to a minimum to
	(Notary Public)
	(Notary Lubile)
	17

MARJORIE M. GIUDICE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2010

Inventor 3
Roger Castonguay Date: 3-4-05
Roger Castoliguay
State of Connection SS: County of Hactfold
This day of, 20_05, before me personally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Seal Seal
(Notary Public)
Inventor 4 my onexpires:
_009
Joseph G. Nagy Date: MARCH-8-2005
State of CONNECTION SS: PlainVII/e County of HARTFORD
This & day of March, 2005, before me personally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
()
Seal Majore M. Vinduce
(Notary Public)

MARJORIE M. GIUDICE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2010

Heather Pugli	ese 9	Date: 3 8 7005
State of County of This	Nortford	6: Eleverelle 0.05, before me personally came the above named
Weather executed the t	oregoing assignment, who a	to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will:	for the purposes therein set for	Orth. Ouforie N. Ludice (Notary Public)
Inventor 6		MARJORIE M. GIUDICE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2010
		Date:
Narayansamy	Soundararajan	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 5

Inventor 5		
	Date:	
Heather Pugliese	_	
State ofCounty of	_SS:	
County of	<u></u> -	
This day of	, 20	, before me personally came the above named
		to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, wo own free will for the purposes therein		vledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal		
		(Notary Public)
Inventor 6		
N. SIR	Date:	8th MARCH 2005
Narayansamy Soundararajan		
Witnessed by: Signature RAJAN PARAR Printed Name of Witn		Date: 8th March 2005
Witnessed by: M. N. Chen. Signature M. N. A. E. A.	<u>oler</u>	Date: 8th March 2005

Printed Name of Witness

Inventor 7
John James Dougherty Date: 3/11/05
State of Pennsylvania SS: 201-46-3179 County of montgomory
This 11 day of Navely, 2005, before me personally came the above named
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Delicer
(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal David G. Shaw, Notary Public Collegeville Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
Witnessed by: Christine Umstead Signature Christine Umstead Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by Land Value Signature Kathy Eardley Printed Name of Witness

Inventor 7

RECORDED: 03/28/2005